














































































































































































































































































































ACCOUNT NUMBER & DESCRIPTION 

Estimated Income 

41009 University Services Fee Fall 

41010 University Services Fee Spring 

41011 University Services Fee SSI 

41012 University Services Fee SSll 

Total Estimated Income 

Transfers 

53425_31000019 Transfer to Information Security 

53425_31000048 Transfer to UTRGV Blackboard 

53425_31000050 Transfer to Project Management Office AS 

53425_31000051 Transfer to Information Technology 

53425_31000055 Transfer to IT Travel and Training 

53425_31000056 Transfer to IT Business Relationships 

53425_31000059 Transfer to IT End User Support 

53425_31000061 Transfer to Technology Services IS 

53425_31000062 Transfer to IT Services 

53425_31000063 Transfer to Telecom Circuits IS 

53425_31000064 Transfer to IT Administrative Support 

53425_31000065 Transfer to Data & Network Security IS 

53425_31000066 Transfer to IT Communication & Training 

53425_31000067 Transfer to IT Technical Services 

53425_31000069 Transfer to Information Technologies AS 

53425_31000070 Transfer to Application Development AS 

53425_31000071 Transfer to IT Help Services IS 

53425_31000072 Transfer to IT Student and Academic Support 

53425_31000074 Transfer to Collaborative Technologies IS 

53425_31000077 Transfer to Desktop Support AS 

53425_31000078 Transfer to IT Infrastructure AS 

53425_31000099 Transfer to Center for Online Learning and Teaching Technolog 

53425_31000178 Transfer to Online Credit Card Fee 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 
University Services Fee 

FY15 FY16 

7,946,772 

7,336,661 

1,311,741 

1,002,788 

17,597,962 

(543,300) 

(868,300) 

(139,500) 

(501 ,434) 

(214,469) 

(191 ,354) 

(147,050) 

(103,145) 

(934 ,814) 

(11 , 150) 

(933,902) 

(330,158) 

(193,658) 

(205,304) 

(432,418) 

(512,136) 

(576,243) 

(1,328,740) 

(95,896) 

(312,579) 

- (34,468) 

(1 ,691 ,025) 

(719,530) 

G.23 

Increases/ 
(Decreases) 

7,946,772 

7,336,661 

1,311 ,741 

1,002,788 

17,597,962 

(543,300) 

(868,300) 

(139,500) 

(501 ,434) 

(214,469) 

(191,354) 

(147,050) 

(103,145) 

(934,814) 

(11 ,150) 

(933,902) 

(330,158) 

(193,658) 

(205,304) 

(432,418) 

(512,136) 

(576,243) 

(1 ,328,740) 

(95,896) 

(312,579) 

(34,468) 

(1 ,691,025) 

(719,530) 



53425_31000213 Transfer to Registrar Designated 

53425_31000218 Transfer to Undergrad Admin Ofc Operations 

53425_31000228 Transfer to Student Enrollment Communications 

53425_31000239 Transfer to Academic Advising Center-Designated 

53425_31000240 Transfer to Graduate Student Advising & Service Fee 

53425_31000354 Transfer to Information Technologies IS 

53425_31000355 Transfer to Technology Services AS 

53425_31000361 Transfer to Telecom Circuits AS 

53425_31000362 Transfer to Application Development IS 

53425 _ 31000363 Tran sf er to IT Infrastructure IS 

53425_31000364 Transfer to Project Management Office IS 

53425_31000365 Transfer to IT Help Services AS 

53425_31000366 Transfer to Desktop Support IS 

53425_31000367 Transfer to Data & Network Security AS 

53425 31000368 Transfer to Collaborative Technologies AS 

Total Transfers 

Net Activity 

Estimated Ending Balance 

$29.10 per SCH; $349.20 max (capped at 12 hours) 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 
University Services Fee 

FY15 FY16 

(1 , 103,457) 

(69,596) 

(60,892) 

(2,600,618) 

(83,364) 

(432,419) 

(309,440) 

(11 ,150) 

(512,144) 

(103,406) 

(139,500) 

(576,253) 

(312,580) 

(110,057) 

(31 ,965) 

-17,477,414 

120,548 

120,548 

G.24 

Increases/ 
(Decreases) 

(1, 103,457) 

(69,596) 

(60,892) 

(2,600,618) 

(83,364) 

(432,419) 

(309,440) 

(11,150) 

(512.144) 

(103,406) 

(1 39,500) 

(576,253) 

(312,580) 

(110,057) 

(31,965) 

-17,477,414 

120,548 

120,548 



The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 
MSRDP Operating Budget Summary 

For The Fiscal Year Ending August 31, 2016 

Operating Revenues: 
Gross Patient Charges 

Gross Patient Charges Related to Uncompensated Care 
Other Gross Patient Charges 

Total Gross Patient Charges 
Less: Discounts and Allowances 

Contractual Allowances - Medicaid 
Contractual Allowances - Medicare 
Contractual Allowances - Managed Care and Other Insurance 
Other Unreimbursed Medical Charges 
Bad Debt Expense 

Total Discounts and Allowances 
Net Patient Revenues 
Contractual Revenues 
Other Operating Revenues 
Total Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses: 
Faculty Salaries 
Staff Salaries 
Fringe Benefits 
Maintenance and Operations 
Professional Liability Insurance 
Trav~ 

Other Expenses 
Total Operating Expenses 

Operating Income (Loss) 

Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 
Investment Income 
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 
Other Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 
Net Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 

Income (Loss) Before Other Revenues, Expenses, Gains or Losses 

Transfers Jn: 
Jnterfund/Jnteragency 

Change in Net Assets 
Net Assets - September I 
Net Assets - August 31 

G.25 

$ 

Budget 
FY 2016 

10,000,000 
10,000,000 

5,256,847 

5,256,847 
4,743,153 

4,743,153 

1,735,799 
216,174 
326,719 
536,314 

2,815,006 

1,928,147 

1,928,147 

1,928,147 



The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

DSRIP Operating Budget Summary 
For The Fiscal Year Ending August 31, 2016 

Operating Revenues: 
Gross Patient Charges 

Gross Patient Charges Related to Uncompensated Care 
Other Gross Patient Charges 

Total Gross Patient Charges 
Less: Discounts and Allowances 

Contractual Allowances - Medicaid 
Contractual Allowances - Medicare 
Contractual Allowances - Managed Care and Other Insurance 
Other Unreimbursed Medical Charges 
Bad Debt Expense 

Total Discounts and Allowances 
Net Patient Revenues 
Contractual Revenues 
Other Operating Revenues 
Total Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses: 
Faculty Salaries 
Staff Salaries 
Fringe Benefits 
Maintenance and Operations 
Professional Liability Insurance 
Travel 
Other Expenses 
Total Operating Expenses 

Operating Income (Loss) 

Nonoperating Revenues {Expenses) 
Investment Income 
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 
Other Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 
Net Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 

Income (Loss) Before Other Revenues, Expenses, Gains or Losses 
Transfers In: 

lnterfund/lnteragency 

Change in Net Assets 
Net Assets - September I 
Net Assets - August 31 

G.26 

$ 

Budget 
FY 2016 

12,371,298 
12,371,298 

4,667,167 
2,566,000 
1,044,105 
4,055,026 

39,000 

12,371,298 





Auxiliary 
Enterprises Funds 





Department 

46000001 AES Student Service Fee 

46000003 Investment lncome-SSF 

A0100 Student Service Fee Total 

46000002 AES Student Activities 

46000004 Inv Inc Student Acct Reserve 

46000005 Pep Band 

46000006 Brass Choir/Brass Ensemble 

46000007 Salsa/Latin Band 

46000008 Drama 

46000009 Magazine 

46000010 Newspaper 

46000011 Radio 

46000012 Art Galleries 

46000013 Gallery 

46000014 Dance Group 

46000015 Mariachi 

Estimated 
Income 

12,574,739 

70,000 

12,644,739 

35,541 

55,000 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ IOutl 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 

(12,502,366) 

(70,000) 

(12,572,366) 

4,042,845 

(55,000) 

4,000 

1,500 

9,000 

130,329 

58,420 

106,356 

52,767 

28,025 

18,075 

62,564 

15,300 

H.1 

Excess Income 

72,373 

Ending 
Balance 

72,373 



Department 

46000018 Sexual Health & Alcohol Awareness­
Edinburg 

46000020 Maint Utilities UC - Edinburg 

46000021 Admin Supp Chrg-Student Activ 

46000022 Music Copyright Fee 

46000023 Distinguished Speakers 

46000024 Retention Initiative 

46000025 Programming Board 

46000026 Greek Life 

46000027 Student Travel 

46000028 Cheerleaders 

46000029 Student Involvement 

46000030 Leadershape 

46000031 Student Leadership Academy 

46000032 Community Service Connection 

46000033 Diversity and lntercultural Programming 

46000034 Student Govt Association 

46000036 Special Events 

Estimated 
Income 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ IOutl 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 

27,574 

131,697 

(117,000) 

23,050 

123,353 

246,014 

159,686 

24,939 

50,000 

132,470 

506,474 

16,000 

36,397 

23,786 

22,661 

60,531 

15,000 

H.2 

Excess Income 
Ending 
Balance 



Department 

46000037 Parent Family Association 

46000039 UC Events Management 

46000040 Student Assistance Fund 

46000041 Shuttle Service 

46000042 Student IDs-Edinburg 

46000044 Student Affairs Cultural Development 

46000050 Food Pantry 

46000051 Drumline 

46000053 Student Media 

46000054 Chess 

46000055 Pride and Traditions 

46000056 Student Activities 

46000060 Student IDs-Brownsville 

46000061 TV 

A 1000 Student Activities Total 

41000001 AES Athletics Revenue 

41000002 Administration Athletics 

Estimated 
Income 

90,541 

775,500 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ (Qyt) 
Budgeted Debt Service Other 
Expense 

23,001 

23,294 

2,000 

444,841 

152,305 

83,952 

30,000 

10,000 

257,739 

389,486 

27,100 

337,912 

62,133 

31 655 

3,961,386 3,870,845 

9,280,295 

1,765,806 

H.3 

Excess Income 
Ending 
Balance 



Department 

41000003 Mens Baseball 

41000004 Mens Tennis 

41000005 Womens Tennis 

41000006 Mens Cross Country Track 

41000007 Women's Cross Country Track 

41000008 Mens Golf 

41000009 Womens Golf 

41000010 Mens Basketball 

41000011 Men's Soccer 

41000012 Women's Soccer 

41000013 Womens Volleyball 

41000014 Womens Basketball 

41000015 Sports Information 

41000016 Training Room 

41000017 Athletic Insurance 

41000018 Athletics Awards 

41000019 Officials Security 

Estimated 
Income 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ (Out\ 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 

718,698 

204,855 

259,017 

444,245 

571,108 

193,359 

231,721 

1,111,740 

459,311 

506,069 

566,622 

1,025,105 

188, 170 

367.427 

100,000 

9,500 

241,117 

H.4 

Excess Income 
Ending 
Balance 



Department 

41000020 Athletic Academic Support 

41000021 Athletics Marketing 

41000022 Team Guarantees 

41000024 Athletics Maintenance & Utilities -
Edinburg 

41000025 Admin Supp Chrg-Athletics 

A3000 Athletics Total 

43000001 AES Pledged Revenue 

43000002 Bookstore 

43000003 Auxiliary Services 

43000004 Auxiliary Equipment 

43000005 Main! Util Bookstore - Edinburg 

43000006 Main! Util Food Services - Edinburg 

43000007 Main! Util Auxiliary Pledged - Edinburg 

43000008 Food Services 

43000009 Admin Supp Charge-AES Pledged 

43000010 Investment Income-Pledged 

43000011 AES Pledged Equipment Debt 

Estimated 
Income 

775,500 

1,897,840 

29,000 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ IOutl 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 

116.450 

239,211 

33,637 

432,627 

270,000 

9,785 795 9,010,295 

(435,722) 

150,000 

387,561 

21,880 

70,980 

163,385 

77,709 

48,887 

(27,000) 

(39,278) 

H.5 

Excess Income 
Ending 
Balance 



Department 

43000012 State Auditors Fees 

43000013 Official Ring Program 

43000014 Trademarks 

43000016 Maint Util Food Services- Brownsville 

43000017 Bookstore-Edinburg 

A4000 Pledged Total 

42000001 AES Housing Revenue 

42000002 Student Hall Deposits 

42000003 Bronc Village 

42000004 Unity Hall 

42000005 Heritage Hall 

42000006 Maintenance Troxell 

42000007 Maintenance Heritage Hall 

42000008 Dorm Custodial Services - Edinburg 

42000009 Maintenance Unity Hall 

42000010 Utilities Troxell 

42000011 Utilities Heritage Hall 

Estimated 
Income 

1,926,840 

5,146,712 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ !Out\ 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 

36,400 

6,000 

8,220 

43,314 

41 622 

1,055,958 (39,278) (462,722) 

20,000 

166,646 

299,005 

206,079 

32,476 

46,305 

115,531 

191,809 

45,439 

66,185 

H.6 

Excess Income 

368,882 

Ending 
Balance 

368,882 



Department 

42000012 Utilities Bronc Village 

42000013 Utilities Unity Hall 

42000014 Maintenance Bronc Village 

42000015 Casa Bella 

46000021 Admin Supp Charge-Housing 

42000018 Housing Debt Service 

42000022 Troxell Dorm 

42000023 Housing Assn-Edinburg 

42000024 Housing Assn-Brownsville 

42000025 Housing Scholarships 

42000101 Maintenance Casa Bella Residential Life 

42000102 Utilities Casa Bella Residential Life 

A5000 Housing Total 

48200001 AES Student Union Fee 

48200002 Student Union Administration-Edinburg 

48200003 Maint Util Student Union 

48200004 Student Union Debt Service 

Estimated 
Income 

5,146,712 

1,877,715 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Budgeted 
Expense 

138, 159 

191,314 

120,943 

287,279 

18,053 

5,000 

1,500 

255,688 

234,808 

275 000 

2,717,219 

648,507 

316,010 

H.7 

Transfer In/ (Out\ 
Debt Service Other 

(2,051, 188) 

(2,051,188) 

(481,088) 

Excess Income 

(61,000) 

(61,000) 317,305 

Ending 
Balance 

317,305 



Department 

48200005 Investment Inc-Student Union 

48200006 Admin-Supp Chrg-Student Union 

48200008 Student Union Revenue 

Estimated 
Income 

32,000 

98,020 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ IOutl 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 
Excess Income 

(46,000) 

Ending 
Balance 

48200009 Student Union Administration-Brownsville ______________ ...;5:;..;:0:..::3""2:...:1..;:;8 _________________________________ _ 

A6000 Student Union Total 2,007,735 1,467,735 (481,088) (46,000) 12,912 12,912 

48300001 AES Child Development Revenue 662,055 132,710 

48300002 Child Development Center Operations 720,372 

48300003 Child Dev Center MU 48,393 

48300004 Admin Supp Chrg-Child Devi Ctr 26 000 

A7000 Child Development Total 662,055 768,765 106,710 

48100001 AES Recreation Fee 4,839,136 

48100002 University Recreation-Brownsville 1,105,671 

48100003 Wellness/Rec Summer Camps 98,050 

48100004 Aquatics Program 156,615 

48100005 Maint Utility Wellness Rec 620,279 

48100006 Wellness Rec Debt Services (1,502,413) 

48100007 Investment Income-Wellness 28,000 

H.8 



Department 

48100008 Admin Supp Chrg-Wellness Rec 

48100010 University Recreation-Edinburg 

A6500 Wellness Recreation Center Total 

44000001 AES Parking Permits & Fines 

44000002 Police Services 

44000003 Police Student Patrol 

44000004 PD Equipment, Technology 

44000005 K-9 Program 

44000006 PD Capital 

44000007 Vehicle Oper Maint PD 

44000008 Police Training 

44000009 Parking Services-Brownsville 

44000010 Admin Supp Chrg-Police 

44000011 Investment Inc-Parking Permits 

44000013 Parking Services-Edinburg 

A7000 Parking Permits and Fines Total 

47000002 Investment Income-AES Other 

Estimated 
Income 

4,867,136 

1,919,469 

34,000 

1,953,469 

10,000 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ <Out> 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 

(110,000) 

1 274 108 

3,254,723 (1,502,413) (110,000) 

(23,747) 

1,060,199 

73,652 

125,480 

4,000 

5,000 

59,383 

52,700 

206,768 

(70,000) 

272 540 

1,859,722 (93,747) 

H.9 

Excess Income 
Ending 
Balance 



Department 

A8000 AES Other Total 

45000001 Health Services 

45000002 Medical Services-Brownsville 

45000003 Health Clinic Lab-Edinburg 

45000004 Health Clinic Pharmacy-Edinburg 

45000005 Health Spec Services-Edinburg 

45000006 Student Clinic Debt Service 

45000007 Health Clinic Lab-Brownsville 

45000009 Medical Services-Edinburg 

45000010 Health Spec Services-Brownsville 

45000011 Maint Util Medical Health Services­
Edinburg 

45000013 Admin Supp Charge-Health Svcs 

A9000 Health Services 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS TOTAL 

Estimated 
Income 

10,000 

1,977,215 

16,000 

1,600 

1,994,815 

32,079,542 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES FUNDS 

Transfer In/ !Out\ 
Budgeted 
Expense 

Debt Service Other 

367,711 

57,813 

247,877 

10,366 

(86,800) 

5,765 

1,002,010 

800 

20,640 

59 000 

1,712,982 (86,800) (59,000) 

26,584,285 (4, 160, 767) -416,985 

H.10 

Excess Income 

10,000 

136,033 

917,505 

Ending 
Balance 

10,000 

136,033 

917,505 



ACCOUNT NUMBER & DESCRIPTION 

Estimated Income 

40035 Student Service Fee Fall 

40036 Student Service Fee Spring 

40037 Student Service Fee SSI 

40038 Student Service Fee SSll 

Total Estimated Income 

55005 Scholarship Tuition & Fee Exemption 

Transfers 

44600_ 46000003 Transfer from Investment Income - SSF 

53425_ 41000001 Transfer to AES Athletics Revenue 

53425 46000002 Transfer to AES Student Activities 

Total Transfers 

Net Activity 

Estimated Ending Balance 

$20.83 per SCH ($250 Maximum cap at 12 SCH) 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 
STUDENT SERVICE FEE 

FY 15 

H.11 

FY16 

5,703,379 

5,286,260 

908,042 

677 058 

12,574,739 

70,000 

(8,495,295) 

(4,077,071) 

-12,502,366 

72,373 

72,373 

Increases/ 
(Decreases) 

5,703,379 

5,286,260 

908,042 

677 058 

12,574,739 

70,000 

(8,495,295) 

(4,077,071 ) 

-12,502,366 

72,373 

72,373 





Contracts and 
Grants Funds 





Department 

51000001 South Texas Diabieties-Research 

51 FAID041 FED PELL GRANT ADV 

51FAID045 FED SEOG R ADVANCE 

51FAIDWS1 FCWS Instruction 

51FAIDWS2 FCWS Research 

51FAIDWS3 FCWS Public Service 

51 FAIDWS4 FCWS Academic Support 

51 FAIDWS5 FCWS Student Service 

51FAIDWS6 FCWS Institutional Support 

51 FAIDWS7 FCWS Oper & Maint 

51FAIDWS8 FCWS Scholarships 

51FAIDWS9 FCWSAuxiliary 

51UTPA992 Federal Student Services 

51UTPA993 Federal Public Service 

51UTPA994 Federal Scholarships 

51UTPA996 Federal Research 

51 UTPA998 Federal Academic Support 

51UTPA999 Federal Instruction 

51 UTRGV06 Federal Institutional Support 

The University ofTexas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

RESTRICTED CURRENT FUNDS - CONTRACTS AND GRANTS 

Transfers In/ (OU!,) 
Estimated Budgeted Debt Servjce Other 

Income Expense 

4,494,482 4,494,482 

75,000,000 75,000,000 

868,338 868,338 

294,408 294,408 

3,162 3,162 

28,667 28,667 

153,885 153,885 

177,855 177,855 

80,270 80,270 

2,722 2,722 

46,319 46,319 

202,355 202,355 

2,551,380 2,551,380 

4,341,473 4,341,473 

1,483,290 1,483,290 

8,534,106 8,534,106 

1,884,616 1,884,616 

3,195,720 3,195,720 

346,461 346,461 

1.1 

Excess Income 
Beginning 
Balance 

Ending 
Balance 



Department 

51UTRGV07 Federal Operation & Maintenance 

R1000 Federal-Operating 

53000002 Local Cities Commitment-Academic Support 

53000003 Local Cities Commitment-Public Service 

53000004 Hidalgo County Commitment-Public Service 

53000005 Local Cities Commitment-Inst Support 

53000007 United Health Foundation-Public Service 

53000008 Methodist HealthCare-Public Service 

55UTPA993 Private Academic Support 

55UTPA994 Private Student Service 

55UTPA995 Private Public Service 

55UTPA996 Private Instruction 

55UTPA997 Private Research 

55UTPA998 Private Scholarships 

55UTRGV03 Other Public Service 

55UTRGV06 Private Institutional Support 

55UTRGV07 Private Operation And Maintenance Of 
Plant 

RSOOO Local and Private 

56UTPA995 State Academic Support 

56UTPA996 State Scholarships 

The University ofTexas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

RESTRICTED CURRENT FUNDS - CONTRACTS AND GRANTS 

Icaa&f1m; lal (Qut) 
Estimated Budgeted Deb! S!!IYI!:!! 
Income Expense 

134 279 134 27g 

103 823 788 103,823 788 

1,637,m 1,637,m 

2,102,223 2,102,223 

1,000,000 1,000,000 

10,000 10,000 

943,206 943,206 

500,000 500,000 

247,691 247,691 

170,594 170,594 

642,384 642,384 

476,832 476,832 

665,534 665,534 

432,287 432,287 

271,515 271,515 

45,316 45,316 

251 871 251 871 

9,397,230 9,397,230 

74,685 74,685 

238,537 238,537 

I.2 

Q!bl![ 
Excess Income 

Beginning 
Balance 

Ending 
Balance 



Department 

56UTPA997 State Student Services 

56UTPA998 State Research 

56UTPA999 State Instruction 

56UTRGV03 State Public Service 

56UTRGV06 State Institutional Support 

56UTRGV07 State Operation And Maintenance Of Plant 

R6000 State Pass Through 

57UTPA996 Sales & Services Instruction 

57UTRGV01 Sales & Services Scholarships 

57UTRGV02 Sales & Services Academic Support 

57UTRGV03 Sales & Services Public Service 

57UTRGV05 Sales & Services Research 

57UTRGV06 Sales & Services Institutional Support 

57UTRGV07 Sales & Services Operation And 
Maintenance Of Plant 

57UTRGV08 Sales & Services Student Services 

R7000 Sales and Services 

RESTRICTED CURRENT FUNDS-CONTRACTS 
AND GRANTS TOTAL 

Federal Government 

State Government 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

RESTRICTED CURRENT FUNDS - CONTRACTS AND GRANTS 

Transfers In/ IOutl 
Estimated Budgeted Debt Service Other 

Income Expense 

191,999 191,999 

126,580 126,580 

219,252 219,252 

88,633 88,633 

2,661 2,661 

1 037 1 037 

943,384 943,384 

304,062 304,062 

33,254 33,254 

88,228 88,228 

377, 147 377, 147 

456,795 456,795 

23,730 23,730 

34,392 34,392 

73247 73247 

1390855 1,390,855 

115 555 257 115,555,257 

103,823, 788 

943,384 

1.3 

Excess Income 
Beginning 

Balance 
Ending 
Balance 



Other 

Summary Total 

Department 
Estimated 

Income 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16 Budget 

RESTRICTED CURRENT FUNDS - CONTRACTS AND GRANTS 

Budgeted 
Expense 

10 788 085 

115 555 257 

Transfers In/ IOut) 
Debt Service Other 

I.4 

Excess Income 
Beginning 
Balance 

Ending 
Balance 



Gift Funds 





56000001 SOM Philanthropy-Academic Support 

59UTPA995 Net Investments Scholarships 

59UTPA996 Net Investments Instruction 

59UTPA997 Net Investments Academic Support 

59UTPA998 Gifts Scholarships 

59UTPA999 Gifts Academic Support 

59UTRGV03 Net Investments Public Service 

59UTRGV05 Net Investments Research 

59UTRGV06 Net Investments Institutional Support 

59UTRGV07 Net Investments Operation And 
Maintenance Of Plant 

59UTRGV08 Net Investments Student Services 

RESTRICTED CURRENT FUNDS - GIFTS TOTAL 

Endowed Faculty Positions 

Private Research 

Other 

Summary Total 

Estimated 
Income 

1,000,000 

779,011 

110,776 

113,068 

1,035,000 

151,910 

49,215 

219,107 

11,335 

4,666 

35135 

3509223 

The University ofTexas Rio Grande Valley 

FY16Budget 

RESTRICTED CURRENT FUNDS - GIFTS TOTAL 

Transfers ln/(Out) 

Budgeted 
Expense Debi Service 

1,000,000 

779,011 

110,776 

113,068 

1,035,000 
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Junior Faculty Prof I Dev - 21000196 ........................................................................................ E.37 

K12 Collaboration - 23000013 ................................................................................................... E.53,E.88 

K-16 Collaboration - 23000014 ................................................................................................. E.54 

K-9 Program - 44000005 ............................................................................................................ H.9 

Lab Fees - 22000000 ................................................................................................................... E.39 

Late Pymnt Fee - 31000190 ....................................................................................................... G.9 

Late Registratn Fee - 31000187 ................................................................................................ G.9 

Leadershape - 46000030 ............................................................................................................ H.2 

Leadership Edu Accel Pgm - 31000040 .................................................................................... G.2 

Learning Enrichment - 21000178 .............................................................................................. E.56 

Lease Funds-Academic Support - 31900008 ........................................................................... G.15 

Lease Funds-Oper & Maintenance - 31900009 ...................................................................... G.15 

Legacy Scholars-Brownsville - 31000324 ................................................................................. G.13 

Legacy Scholars-Edinburg- 21000117 ..................................................................................... E.86 

Legal Certificate Program - 21000110 ...................................................................................... E.55,E.85 

Library - 21000269 ...................................................................................................................... E.42 

Library Books and Materials - 31000340 ................................................................................. G.13 

Library Hosting Fee - 31000087 ................................................................................................ G.4 

Library Late Fee Fines - 31000083 ............................................................................................ G.4 

Library Lost or Damaged Materials - 31000084 ..................................................................... G.4 
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Cost Center Title 
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Licensing Royalties - 31000023 ................................................................................................. G.1 

Literatures and Cultural Studies - 21000260 ........................................................................... E.22 

loan Application Fees - 31000331. ........................................................................................... G.13 

loan Default Prevention - 31000206 ....................................................................................... G.9 

Loan Late Payment Fees - 31000332 ....................................................................................... G.13 

Local Cities Commitment-Academic Support - 53000002 ..................................................... 1.2 

Local Cities Commitment-Inst Support - 53000005 ............................................................... 1.2 

local Cities Commitment-Public Service - 53000003 ............................................................. 1.2 

Magazine - 46000009 ................................................................................................................. H.1 

Magazine SSF - 31000143 .......................................................................................................... G.7 

Mail Services-Brownsville - 21000091.. ................................................................................... E.73 

Mail Services-Edinburg - 21000071. ......................................................................................... E.72 

Mail Services-Harlingen - 21000092 ......................................................................................... E.73 

Maint Util Auxiliary Pledged - Edinburg - 43000007 .............................................................. H.5 

Maint Util Bookstore - Edinburg - 43000005 .......................................................................... H.5 

Maint Util Food Services - Brownsville - 43000016 ................................................................ H.6 

Maint Util Food Services - Edinburg - 43000006 .................................................................... H.5 

Maint Util Medical Health Services-Edinburg - 45000011.. .................................................. H.10 

Maint Util Student Union - 48200003 ...................................................................................... H.7 

Maint Utilities UC - Edinburg - 46000020 ................................................................................ H.2 

Maint Utility Wellness Rec - 48100005 .................................................................................... H.8 

Maintenance Bronc Village - 42000014 ................................................................................... H.7 

Maintenance Casa Bella Residential Life - 42000101.. .......................................................... H.7 

Maintenance Heritage Hall - 42000007 ................................................................................... H.6 

Maintenance Troxell - 42000006 .............................................................................................. H.6 

Maintenance Unity Hall - 42000009 ......................................................................................... H.6 

Management - 21000206 .......................................................................................................... E.2 

Manufacturing and Industrial Engineering - 21000225 ......................................................... E.10 

Manufacturing Center - 31000108 ........................................................................................... G.5 

Mariachi - 31000124 .................................................................................................................. G.6 
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Cost Center Title 
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Mariachi Workshop - 31000126 ............................................................................................... G.6 

Mariachis - 46000015 ................................................................................................................. H.1 

Marketing - 21000207 ................................................................................................................ E.2 

Marketing & Creative Services - 21000017 ............................................................................. E.67 

Marketing Activity - 31000001. ................................................................................................. G.1 

Masters of Business Administration Program - 21000208 .................................................... E.3 

Math & Science Academy- 31000152 ..................................................................................... G.7 

Mathematical and Statistical Science - 21000257 .................................................................. E.25 

McAllen Teaching Site - 23000011 ........................................................................................... E.43 

McAllen Teaching Site M&U - 21000056 ................................................................................. E.80 

MCAT Preparation - 21000124 ................................................................................................. E.86 

Mechanical Engineering- 21000226 ........................................................................................ E.10 

Media and Public Relations - 21000018 .................................................................................. E.67 

Media Relations - 21000096 ...................................................................................................... E. 73 

Medical Services-Brownsville - 45000002 ............................................................................... H.10 

Medical Services-Edinburg - 45000009 .................................................................................... H.10 

Mens Baseball - 41000003 ......................................................................................................... H.4 

Mens Basketball - 41000010 ..................................................................................................... H.4 

Men's Basketball Gifts - 31000287 ........................................................................................... G.12 

Mens Cross Country Track - 41000006 .................................................................................... H.4 

Mens Golf - 41000008 ................................................................................................................ H.4 

Men's Soccer - 41000011. .......................................................................................................... H.4 

Mens Tennis - 41000004 ............................................................................................................ H.4 

Merchandise Resale - 31000255 ............................................................................................... G.11 

Methodist HealthCare-Public Service - 53000008 .................................................................. 1.2 

Mex-Am Studies Program - 31000138 ..................................................................................... G.7 

Mfg RGV STARS - 31000115 ...................................................................................................... G.5 

Migrant Student Initiative - 21000185 ..................................................................................... E.58 

Military Science - 21000246 ...................................................................................................... E.20,E.87 

MLAN Continuing Education Courses - 31000145 .................................................................. G.7 
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Mother Daughter Program - 31000262 ................................................................................... G.11 

MS in Health Sciences - 23000114 ............................................................................................ E.44 

MSRDP-Academic Support - 31900002 .................................................................................... G.15 

MSRDP-lnstruction - 31900001 ................................................................................................. G.15 

MSRDP-Research - 31900003 .................................................................................................... G.15 

MSRDP-Student Service - 31900004 ........................................................................................ G.15 

Multidisciplinary Sciences - 21000258 ..................................................................................... E.25 

MUSE Program - 31000091. ...................................................................................................... G.4 

Music - 21000231. ...................................................................................................................... E.13 

Music Academy - 31000128 ...................................................................................................... G.6 

Music Copyright Fee - 46000022 .............................................................................................. H.2 

Music Ed Workshop - 31000123 ............................................................................................... G.6 

Music Scholarship - 31000129 .................................................................................................. G.6 

Net Investments Academic Support - 59UTPA997 ................................................................. J.1 

Net Investments Institutional Support - 59UTRGV06 ............................................................ J.1 

Net Investments Instruction - 59UTPA996 .............................................................................. J.1 

Net Investments Operation And Maintenance Of Plant - 59UTRGV07 ............................... J.1 

Net Investments Public Service - 59UTRGV03 ........................................................................ J.1 

Net Investments Research - 59UTRGV05 ................................................................................ J.1 

Net Investments Scholarships - 59UTPA995 ........................................................................... J.1 

Net Investments Student Services - 59UTRGV08 ................................................................... J.1 

New Student Orientation - 31000219 ...................................................................................... G.10 

New Student Recruitment - 31000226 .................................................................................... G.10 

News & Internal Communications - 21000034 ....................................................................... E.69 

Newspaper- 46000010 .............................................................................................................. H.1 

Non-E&G Credit Services - 32000014 ....................................................................................... F.1 

Non-Res Instruction Fee - 31000179 ........................................................................................ G.8 

Nursing - 21000237 .................................................................................................................... E.16 

Occupational Therapy - 21000238 ........................................................................................... E.16 

Ofc of Advancement Services - 31000005 ............................................................................... G.l 
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Ofc of Advancement Spec Evnts - 31000002 .......................................................................... G.1 

Ofc of Honors College - 21000168 ............................................................................................ E.36 

Ofc of lnstl Advancement - 21000001. .................................................................................... E.64 

Ofc of the VP Operations- 21000073 ...................................................................................... E.72 

Office of Campus Affairs, Events & Project Management - 21000097 ................................ E.73 

Office of the Deputy Provost - 21000155 ................................................................................ E.34 

Office of the President - 21000030 .......................................................................................... E.68 

Office Teacher Certification - 21000210 .................................................................................. E.6 

Official Ring Program - 43000013 ............................................................................................. H.6 

Officials Security - 41000019 ..................................................................................................... H.4 

Online Credit Card Fee - 31000178 .......................................................................................... G.8 

Online Service Contracts - 31000180 ....................................................................................... G.8 

Online Service Contracts-Instr- 31000171.. ............................................................................ G.8 

Operations and Chief of Staff - 21000006 ............................................................................... E.65 

Orchestra Camp - 31000125 ...................................................................................................... G.6 

Organization and School Leadership - 21000216 ................................................................... E.7 

OT Pgm Conferences/Workshops - 31000134 ........................................................................ G.6 

Other Public Service - 55UTRGV03 ........................................................................................... l.2 

P-16 Initiatives - 31000217 ........................................................................................................ G.10 

Pal Housing - 31000208 ............................................................................................................. G.9 

Parent Family Association - 46000037 ..................................................................................... H.3 

Parking Lot Improvement - 71000002 ..................................................................................... K.1 

Parking Services-Brownsville - 44000009 ................................................................................ H.9 

Parking Services-Edinburg - 44000013 ..................................................................................... H.9 

Patron Of The Arts - 31000118 ................................................................................................. G.6 

PD Capital - 44000006 ................................................................................................................ H.9 

PD Equipment, Technology - 44000004 ................................................................................... H.9 

Pep Band - 46000005 ................................................................................................................. H.1 

Performing Arts Center- 31000046 ......................................................................................... G.2 

Philosophy - 21000250 .............................................................................................................. E.21 
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Physician Assistant - 21000239 ................................................................................................. E.17 

Physician Asst Special - 31000282 ............................................................................................ G.12 

Physician Asstnt Scholarships - 21000109 ............................................................................... E.85 

Physics - 21000259 ..................................................................................................................... E.26 

Planetaria Project- 31000157 ................................................................................................... G.7 

Planning and Analysis - 21000042 ............................................................................................ E.70 

Police Services - 44000002 ........................................................................................................ H.9 

Police Services-SOM - 21000334 .............................................................................................. E.82 

Police Student Patrol - 44000003 ............................................................................................. H.9 

Police Training - 44000008 ........................................................................................................ H.9 

Political Science - 21000252 ...................................................................................................... E.22 

Pre Law Academy Test Prep. - 21000160 ................................................................................ E.19 

President Supplemental Compensation - 31000034 .............................................................. G.2 

President's Circle 2 - 31000039 ................................................................................................. G.2 

Pride and Traditions - 46000055 ............................................................................................... H.3 

Print Shop-Brownsville - 32000021 .......................................................................................... F.1 

Print Shop-Edinburg - 32000009 ............................................................................................... F.1 

Private Academic Support - 55UTPA993 ................................................................................. 1.2 

Private Institutional Support - 55UTRGV06 ............................................................................. l.2 

Private Instruction - 55UTPA996 .............................................................................................. 1.2 

Private Operation And Maintenance Of Plant - 55UTRGV07 ................................................ l.2 

Private Public Service - 55UTPA995 ......................................................................................... 1.2 

Private Research - 55UTPA997 ................................................................................................. 1.2 

Private Scholarships - 55UTPA998 ............................................................................................ l.2 

Private Student Service - 55UTPA994 ...................................................................................... 1.2 

Procurement - 21000059 ........................................................................................................... E.70 

Professional Fees and Services - 21000032 ............................................................................. E.68 

Programming Board - 46000025 ............................................................................................... H.2 

Project Management Office AS - 31000050 ............................................................................ G.3 

Project Management Office IS - 31000364 ............................................................................. G.14 
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Cost Center Title 
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Alphabetical Index By Cost Center Title 

Provost/Academic Affairs - 21000150 ..................................................................................... E.74 

Provost/ Academic Affairs-Instruction Support - 21000151.. ................................................ E.34 

Psychological Science - 21000247 ............................................................................................ E.20 

Public Affairs and Security Studies - 21000248 ....................................................................... E.21 

Quasi Endowment Earnings - 31000036 .................................................................................. G.2 

Radio - 46000011. ....................................................................................................................... H.1 

RAHC Facility - Harlingen - 21000085 ....................................................................................... E.82 

Rapid Response-Industry Prj - 31000116 ................................................................................. G.5 

Receiving & Inventory - 21000063 ........................................................................................... E.81 

Records Management - 31000049 ........................................................................................... G.2 

Recruitment and Scholarships - 21000181.. ............................................................................ E.57 

Recruitment and Staffing - 21000008 ...................................................................................... E.65 

Recycling Revenue - 31000075 ................................................................................................. G.4 

Regional Advanced Tooling Center - 23000005 ...................................................................... E.43 

Registrar - 21000188 .................................................................................................................. E.58 

Registrar Designated - 31000213 ............................................................................................. G.9 

Rehabilitation Services and Counseling - 21000240 .............................................................. E.17 

Research - 21000021. ................................................................................................................. E.67 

Research Enhancement - 21000025 ......................................................................................... E.46 

Research Initiative - 21000169 ................................................................................................. E.46 

Research-Support - 21000022 ................................................................................................... E.33 

Reserve Academic Support SOM - 21000337 ......................................................................... E.32 

Reserve Instruction SOM - 21000335 ...................................................................................... E.32 

Reserve Research SOM - 21000336 ......................................................................................... E.47 

Retention Initiative - 46000024 ................................................................................................ H.2 

Returned Check Fees - 31000334 ............................................................................................. G.13 

ROTC Scholarships - 21000111.. ............................................................................................... E.85 

Rural Development Activity - 31000029 .................................................................................. G.2 

SACS-COC - 31000097 ................................................................................................................ G.5 

Safety Revenue- 31000020 ....................................................................................................... G.1 
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Sales & Services Academic Support - 57UTRGV02 ................................................................. 1.3 

Sales & Services Institutional Support - 57UTRGV06 ............................................................. l.3 

Sales & Services Instruction - 57UTPA996 ............................................................................... l.3 

Sales & Services Operation And Maintenance Of Plant - 57UTRGV07 ................................ 1.3 

Sales & Services Public Service - 57UTRGV03 ......................................................................... 1.3 

Sales & Services Research - 57UTRGVOS ................................................................................. 1.3 

Sales & Services Scholarships - 57UTRGV01.. ......................................................................... 1.3 

Sales & Services Student Services - 57UTRGV08 .................................................................... 1.3 

Salsa/Latin Band - 46000007 ..................................................................................................... H.1 

SAS Jumpstart Program - 31000318 ......................................................................................... G.13 

SBDC Activity Fund - 31000030 ................................................................................................. G.2 

SBDC Rural Business Program - 21000028 .............................................................................. E.49 

SBDC UTSA- 21000027 .............................................................................................................. E.49 

Scholarship 5th Year Accounting - 24000004 ......................................................................... E.88 

Scholarships-Incentive Program - 21000183 ........................................................................... E.87 

Scholarships-Msa Scholars - 31000250 .................................................................................... G.11 

Scholarships-Tuition - 21000182 .............................................................................................. E.87 

SDBC CEED - 23000002 .............................................................................................................. E.52 

Security & Campus Affairs - 21000074 .................................................................................... E.81 

Service Learning and Internship - 21000191.. ......................................................................... E.59 

Sexual Health & Alcohol Awareness-Edinburg - 46000018 ................................................... H.2 

Shary Mansion Maintenance - 31000041.. .............................................................................. G.2 

Shuttle Service - 46000041. ....................................................................................................... H.3 

Social Work - 21000241. ............................................................................................................ E.17 

Social Work Special - 31000135 ................................................................................................ G.6 

Sociology and Anthropology - 21000249 ................................................................................. E.21 

SOM Philanthropy-Academic Support - 56000001.. .............................................................. J.1 

South Texas Diabieties-Research - 51000001.. ....................................................................... 1.1 

Spanish Symposiums - 31000146 ............................................................................................. G.7 

Special Event Services-Edinburg - 31000042 ........................................................................... G.2 
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Special Events - 46000036 ......................................................................................................... H.2 

Special Items-Permanent Health Fund-Student Service - 31900006 ................................... G.15 

Special Items-Tobacco Fund Allocation-Research - 31900007 ............................................. G.15 

Special Project Undergraduate - 31000235 ............................................................................ G.10 

Special Project-Academic Affairs - 31000245 ......................................................................... G.11 

Special Project-Information Technology - 31000068 ............................................................. G.3 

Special Project-Library - 31000088 ........................................................................................... G.4 

Special Project-President's Office - 31000038 ........................................................................ G.2 

Special Projects COBE - 31000102 ............................................................................................ G.5 

Special Projects COE - 31000106 .............................................................................................. G.5 

Special Projects College of Fine Arts - 31000120 ................................................................... G.6 

Special Projects College of Health Affairs - 31000131.. ......................................................... G.6 

Special Projects EVP Finance and Administration - 31000025 ............................................. G.l 

Special Projects VP Research - 31000032 ................................................................................ G.2 

Special Projects-College of Engineering and Computer Science - 31000112 ...................... G.5 

Special Projects-College of Liberal Arts - 31000140 ............................................................... G. 7 

Special Project-Student Success - 31000203 ........................................................................... G.9 

Speech And Hearing - 31000136 ............................................................................................... G.6 

Sponsored Programs - 21000024 ............................................................................................. E.33 

Sponsored Programs-IS - 21000023 ......................................................................................... E.68 

Sponsorship Recognition - 31000043 ....................................................................................... G.2 

Sports Information - 41000015 ................................................................................................. H.4 

Staff Senate - 21000033 ............................................................................................................. E.68 

Starr County M&O - 21000057 ................................................................................................. E.81 

Starr County Operating - 21000112 ......................................................................................... E.33 

Starr County Teaching Site - 23000012 .................................................................................... E.43 

State Academic Support - 56UTPA995 ..................................................................................... l.2 

State Auditors Fees - 43000012 ................................................................................................ H.6 

State CWS On Campus - 24000002 ........................................................................................... E.88 

State Institutional Support - 56UTRGV06 ................................................................................ l.3 
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Cost Center Title 
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Alphabetical Index By Cost Center Title 

State Instruction - 56UTPA999 .................................................................................................. l.3 

State Operation And Maintenance Of Plant - 56UTRGV07 ................................................... l.3 

State Public Service - 56UTRGV03 ............................................................................................ 1.3 

State Research - 56UTPA998 ..................................................................................................... l.3 

State Scholarships - 56UTPA996 ............................................................................................... l.2 

State Student Services - 56UTPA997 ........................................................................................ l.3 

State-Admissions SOM - 21000303 .......................................................................................... E.60 

State-Assessment & Evaluation - 21000311 ........................................................................... E.27 

State-Biomedical Health Sciences - 21000317 ........................................................................ E.29 

State-Careers in Medicine - 21000304 ..................................................................................... E.61 

State-Chief of Staff of SOM - 21000301.. ................................................................................. E.27 

State-Clinical Matters - 21000314 ............................................................................................ E.28 

State-Clinical Skills Center - 21000310 ..................................................................................... E.27 

State-Counseling & Wellness - 21000305 ................................................................................ E.61 

State-Dean of SOM - 21000300 ................................................................................................ E.27 

State-Education & Student Matters - 21000312 .................................................................... E.28 

State-Faculty Matters & Innovation - 21000302 .................................................................... E.27 

State-Faculty Practice Plan - 21000328 ................................................................................... E.46 

State-Family Medicine - 21000319 ........................................................................................... E.29 

State-Finance & Administration SOM - 21000316 ................................................................. E.74 

State-Financial Aid SOM - 21000306 ........................................................................................ E.61 

State-Graduate Medical Education - 21000327 ...................................................................... E.31 

State-Internal Medicine - 21000320 ........................................................................................ E.30 

State-lnterprofessional Education - 21000313 ....................................................................... E.28 

State-Library SOM - 21000315 .................................................................................................. E.28 

State-Neurology - 21000325 ..................................................................................................... E.31 

State-Obstetrics & Gynecology- 21000321.. .......................................................................... E.30 

State-Pediatrics - 21000322 ...................................................................................................... E.30 

State-Population Health & Community - 21000318 ............................................................... E.29 

State-Preventative & Comm Medicine - 21000323 ............................................................... E.30 
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Alphabetical Index By Cost Center Title 

State-Psychiatry - 21000324 ...................................................................................................... E.31 

State-Registrar SOM - 21000307 .............................................................................................. E.61 

State-Research SOM - 21000329 .............................................................................................. E.47 

State-Scholarly Concentrations - 21000308 ............................................................................ E.62 

State-South Texas Diabetes and Obesity Institute - 21000330 ............................................ E.47 

State-Student Matters SOM - 21000309 ................................................................................. E.62 

State-Surgery - 21000326 .......................................................................................................... E.31 

Strategic Analysis and lnstl Reporting - 21000010 ................................................................. E.66 

Structural Maintenance - Edinburg - 21000052 ..................................................................... E.79 

Student Academic Success - 21000153 .................................................................................... E.56 

Student Acessibility Services - 31000207 ................................................................................ G.9 

Student Activities - 46000056 ................................................................................................... H.3 

Student Affairs Cultural Development - 46000044 ................................................................ H.3 

Student Assistance Fund - 46000040 ....................................................................................... H.3 

Student Clinic Debt Service - 45000006 ................................................................................... H.10 

Student Educational Outreach - 21000180 ............................................................................. E.57 

Student Employment Initiative - 31000210 ............................................................................ G.9 

Student Enrollment - 31000215 ................................................................................................ G.10 

Student Enrollment Communications - 31000228 ................................................................. G.10 

Student Enrollment Operations - 21000187 ........................................................................... E.58 

Student Enrollment-E&G - 21000114 ....................................................................................... E.55 

Student Govt Association - 46000034 ...................................................................................... H.2 

Student Hall Deposits - 42000002 ............................................................................................ H.6 

Student IDs-Brownsville - 46000060 ........................................................................................ H.3 

Student IDs-Edinburg- 46000042 ............................................................................................. H.3 

Student Involvement - 46000029 ............................................................................................. H.2 

Student Involvement Marketing - 31000222 .......................................................................... G.10 

Student Leadership Academy - 46000031.. ............................................................................. H.2 

Student Learning - 31000234 .................................................................................................... G.10 

Student Learning Assessment - 21000159 .............................................................................. E.35 
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Student Media - 46000053 ........................................................................................................ H.3 

Student Newspaper- 31000142 ............................................................................................... G.7 

Student Rights and Responsibilities - 31000231.. ................................................................... G.10 

Student Service Centers - 21000087 ........................................................................................ E.55 

Student Success Initiatives - 21000152 .................................................................................... E.56 

Student Travel - 46000027 ........................................................................................................ H.2 

Student Union Administration-Brownsville - 48200009 ........................................................ H.8 

Student Union Administration-Edinburg - 48200002 ............................................................ H.7 

Student Union Debt Service - 48200004 ................................................................................. H.7 

Student Union Revenue - 48200008 ........................................................................................ H.8 

Study Abroad and International Exchange Application Fees - 31000335 ........................... G.13 

Sustainability Office - 31000024 ............................................................................................... G.1 

T&F Allowance and Write Offs - 31000177 ............................................................................. G.8 

Tax Compliance - 31000183 ...................................................................................................... G.8 

TCCNS Board Contract - 31000220 ........................................................................................... G.10 

Teaching and Learning - 21000217 ........................................................................................... E.8 

Team Guarantees - 41000022 ................................................................................................... H.5 

Technology Resources - 32000001. .......................................................................................... F.1 

Technology Services AS - 31000062 ......................................................................................... G.3 

Technology Services AS - 31000355 ......................................................................................... G.14 

Technology Services IS - 31000061 .......................................................................................... G.3 

Telecom Circuits AS- 31000067 ............................................................................................... G.3 

Telecom Circuits AS - 31000361. .............................................................................................. G.14 

Telecom Circuits IS - 31000063 ................................................................................................. G.3 

Telecom Services AS - 31000053 .............................................................................................. G.3 

Telecom Services IS - 31000356 ................................................................................................ G.14 

Telephone Services Srv Dpt AS - 31000054 ............................................................................. G.3 

Telephone Services Srv Dpt IS - 31000357 .............................................................................. G.14 

Testing Fees - 31000199 ............................................................................................................ G.9 

Tex Prep DOE/FS - 21000157 .................................................................................................... E.34 
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Tex Preps - 31000209 ................................................................................................................. G.9 

Texas Center For Economic Development - 23000004 .......................................................... E.52 

Texas Grant - 24000001. ............................................................................................................ E.88 

TGSL EFT Interest - 31000184 ................................................................................................... G.8 

Theatre - 21000230 .................................................................................................................... E.13 

Theatres - 31000127 .................................................................................................................. G.6 

Thermal Energy Plant-Brownsville - 21000058 ....................................................................... E.81 

Top 10% Scholarships - 24000003 ............................................................................................ E.88 

TPEG Local Adv NR - 31000163 ................................................................................................. G.8 

TPEG Local Adv Res - 31000162 ................................................................................................ G.8 

Trade and Technology Center - 23000001.. ............................................................................ E.52 

Trademarks - 43000014 ............................................................................................................. H.6 

Training Room - 41000016 ........................................................................................................ H.4 

Transfer Center - 31000227 ...................................................................................................... G.10 

Transition to College - 23000016 .............................................................................................. E.63,E.88 

Treasury- 21000069 .................................................................................................................. E.72 

Troxell Dorm - 42000022 ........................................................................................................... H. 7 

Tuition Revenue Bond Retirement - 23000018 ...................................................................... E.84 

Tutorial Program - 21000122 .................................................................................................... E.55 

Tutoring- 31000233 ................................................................................................................... G.10 

TV - 46000061. ............................................................................................................................ H.3 

TV Activity - 31000336 ............................................................................................................... G.13 

TXMX Border Health - 23000008 .............................................................................................. E.53 

UC Events Management - 46000039 ........................................................................................ H.3 

Unallocated Plant Fund - 71000001. ........................................................................................ K.1 

Undergrad Admin Ofc Operations - 31000218 ....................................................................... G.10 

Undergraduate Admission - 21000184 .................................................................................... E.57 

Undergraduate Res Initiative - 21000113 ................................................................................ E.46 

United Health Foundation-Public Service - 53000007 ........................................................... 1.2 

Unity Hall - 42000004 ................................................................................................................. H.6 
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Univ Writing Center - 21000174 ............................................................................................... E.36 

University Attorney - 21000011. ............................................................................................... E.66 

University College Project - 21000175 ..................................................................................... E.37 

University Functions - 31000033 .............................................................................................. G.2 

University Marketing & Communications - 21000014 ........................................................... E.66 

University Police - 21000013 ..................................................................................................... E.77 
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UT Marketing ................................................................................................... E.73 
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Coun and Assess Prep Center ........................................................................ E.5 
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COFA Scholarship ............................................................................................ E.85 
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Service Learning and Internship .................................................................... E.59 
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Financial Aid ..................................................................................................... E.60 
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Vice President for Student Success .............................................................. E.60 

Junior Faculty Prof'I Dev ................................................................................. E.37 

Faculty Affairs .................................................................................................. E.38 

Faculty Senate ................................................................................................. E.38 

College of Business and Entrepreneurship .................................................. E.1 
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Human Development and School Services .................................................. E.7 
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Computer Science ........................................................................................... E.9 
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College of Fine Arts ......................................................................................... E.12 

Art ..................................................................................................................... E.12 

Dance ................................................................................................................ E.12 

Theatre ............................................................................................................. E.13 

Music ................................................................................................................ E.13 

College of Health Affairs ................................................................................ E.15 
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Nursing ............................................................................................................. E.16 

Occupational Therapy .................................................................................... E.16 

Physician Assistant .......................................................................................... E.17 

Rehabilitation Services and Counseling ....................................................... E.17 

Social Work ...................................................................................................... E.17 

College of Liberal Arts .................................................................................... E.19 

Communication ............................................................................................... E.19 

Criminal Justice ................................................................................................ E.19 

History .............................................................................................................. E.20 
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Philosophy ....................................................................................................... E.21 

Writing and Language Studies ....................................................................... E.21 

Political Science ............................................................................................... E.22 

College of Sciences ......................................................................................... E.24 

Biology .............................................................................................................. E.24 

Chemistry ......................................................................................................... E.24 

Coastal Studies ................................................................................................ E.25 

Mathematical and Statistical Science ........................................................... E.25 

Multidisciplinary Sciences .............................................................................. E.25 

Physics .............................................................................................................. E.26 

Literatures and Cultural Studies .................................................................... E.22 

Accreditation and Assessment ...................................................................... E.38 

B-lnstitute ........................................................................................................ E.38 
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Intl Business & Entrepreneurship ................................................................. E.3 
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State-Faculty Matters & Innovation ............................................................. E.27 

State-Admissions SOM ................................................................................... E.60 

State-Careers in Medicine ............................................................................. E.61 

State-Counseling & Wellness ........................................................................ E.61 

State-Financial Aid SOM ................................................................................. E.61 

State-Registrar SOM ....................................................................................... E.61 

State-Scholarly Concentrations ..................................................................... E.62 

State-Student Matters SOM .......................................................................... E.62 

State-Clinical Skills Center .............................................................................. E.27 

State-Assessment & Evaluation .................................................................... E.27 

State-Education & Student Matters ............................................................. E.28 

State-lnterprofessional Education ................................................................ E.28 

State-Clinical Matters ..................................................................................... E.28 

State-Library SOM ........................................................................................... E.28 

State-Finance & Administration SOM .......................................................... E.74 

State-Biomedical Health Sciences ................................................................ E.29 

State-Population Health & Community ....................................................... E.29 
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State-Obstetrics & Gynecology ..................................................................... E.30 

State-Pediatrics ............................................................................................... E.30 

State-Preventative & Comm Medicine ........................................................ E.30 

State-Psychiatry .............................................................................................. E.31 

State-Neurology .............................................................................................. E.31 

State-Surgery ................................................................................................... E.31 

State-Graduate Medical Education .............................................................. E.31 

State-Faculty Practice Plan ............................................................................ E.46 

State-Research SOM ....................................................................................... E.47 

State-South Texas Diabetes and Obesity Institute ..................................... E.47 

Utilities-SOM ................................................................................................... E.82 

IT Help Services-SOM ..................................................................................... E.40 

Police Services-SOM ....................................................................................... E.82 

Reserve Instruction SOM ............................................................................... E.32 

Reserve Research SOM .................................................................................. E.47 

Reserve Academic Support SOM .................................................................. E.32 

Lab Fees ............................................................................................................ E.39 

Trade and Technology Center ....................................................................... E.52 

SDBC CEED ....................................................................................................... E.52 

Border Consortium UTEP ............................................................................... E.52 

Texas Center For Economic Development .................................................. E.52 

Regional Advanced Tooling Center ............................................................... E.43 

Center for Manufacturing .............................................................................. E.53 

Diabetes Registry ............................................................................................ E.53 

TXMX Border Health ....................................................................................... E.53 

Coop Pharm Doctorate .................................................................................. E.43,E.88 

Distance Learning Laws .................................................................................. E.43 
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K12 Collaboration ........................................................................................... E.53,E.88 

K-16 Collaboration .......................................................................................... E.54 

Comprehensive Research Fund ..................................................................... E.48 

Transition to College ....................................................................................... E.63,E.88 

Academy of Math and Science ...................................................................... E.44 

Tuition Revenue Bond Retirement ............................................................... E.84 

Early Care & Early Childhood ......................................................................... E.44 

MS in Health Sciences .................................................................................... E.44 

BS in Marine Biology ....................................................................................... E.44 

Texas Grant ...................................................................................................... E.88 

State CWS On Campus ................................................................................... E.88 

Top 10% Scholarships ..................................................................................... E.88 

Scholarship 5th Year Accounting .................................................................. E.88 

Marketing Activity .......................................................................................... G.1 

Ofc of Advancement Spec Evnts ................................................................... G.1 

Endowment Compliance ................................................................................ G.1 

Alumni Relations ............................................................................................. G.1 

Ofc of Advancement Services ........................................................................ G.1 

Bus Incubation & Commercializa .................................................................. G.1 

Departmental Scholarships-Brownsville ...................................................... G.1 

Campus Affairs, Events & Project Management ......................................... G.1 

HESTEC ............................................................................................................. G.1 

Data Affiliates Center ..................................................................................... G.1 

Festival lnt'I Books & Arts .............................................................................. G.1 

Job Enrichment ................................................................................................ G.1 

Information Security ....................................................................................... G.1 

Safety Revenue ................................................................................................ G.1 
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Economic and Development ......................................................................... G.1 
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Sustainability Office ........................................................................................ G.1 

Special Projects EVP Finance and Administration ...................................... G.1 

Wireless Communications ............................................................................. G.2 

EDCS-Professional Development/Education ............................................... G.2 

Rural Development Activity ........................................................................... G.2 

SBDC Activity Fund .......................................................................................... G.2 

Business Development ................................................................................... G.2 

Special Projects VP Research ......................................................................... G.2 

University Functions ....................................................................................... G.2 

President Supplemental Compensation ...................................................... G.2 

Unrestricted Donations .................................................................................. G.2 

Quasi Endowment Earnings ........................................................................... G.2 

HEB Discretionary ........................................................................................... G.2 

Special Project-President's Office ................................................................. G.2 

President's Circle 2 .......................................................................................... G.2 

Leadership Edu Accel Pgm ............................................................................. G.2 

Shary Mansion Maintenance ......................................................................... G.2 

Special Event Services-Edinburg ................................................................... G.2 

Sponsorship Recognition ............................................................................... G.2 

Performing Arts Center .................................................................................. G.2 

UTRGV Blackboard .......................................................................................... G.2 

Records Management .................................................................................... G.2 

Project Management Office AS ..................................................................... G.3 

Information Technology ................................................................................. G.3 

Telecom Services AS ....................................................................................... G.3 

Telephone Services Srv Dpt AS ...................................................................... G.3 

IT Travel and Training ..................................................................................... G.3 

IT Business Relationships ............................................................................... G.3 

Computing Sys Maintenance AS ................................................................... G.3 

Data Center AS ................................................................................................ G.3 
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IT End User Support ........................................................................................ G.3 

Technology Services IS ................................................................................... G.3 

Technology Services AS .................................................................................. G.3 

Telecom Circuits IS .......................................................................................... G.3 

IT Administrative Support .............................................................................. G.3 

Data & Network Security IS ........................................................................... G.3 

IT Communication & Training ........................................................................ G.3 

Telecom Circuits AS ........................................................................................ G.3 

Special Project-Information Technology ...................................................... G.3 

Information Technologies AS ........................................................................ G.3 

Application Development AS ......................................................................... G.3 

IT Help Services IS ........................................................................................... G.3 

IT Student and Academic Services ................................................................ G.4 

Collaborative Technologies IS ....................................................................... G.4 

Recycling Revenue .......................................................................................... G.4 

Computer Service Cost ................................................................................... G.4 

Desktop Support AS ........................................................................................ G.4 

IT Infrastructure AS ......................................................................................... G.4 

Faculty Advisory Council ................................................................................ G.4 

Faculty Develop & Excellence ........................................................................ G.4 

ES Ramirez ....................................................................................................... G.4 

Library Late Fee Fines ..................................................................................... G.4 

Library Lost or Damaged Materials .............................................................. G.4 

Friends of Library ............................................................................................ G.4 

Borrower Card ................................................................................................. G.4 

Library Hosting Fee ......................................................................................... G.4 

Special Project-Library .................................................................................... G.4 

lnt'I Undergrad Application Fee .................................................................... G.4 

MUSE Program ................................................................................................ G.4 

International Programs .................................................................................. G.4 

M.12 



Cost Center 

31000093 

31000094 

31000095 

31000096 

31000097 

31000098 

31000099 

31000101 

31000102 

31000103 

31000104 

31000105 

31000106 

31000107 

31000108 

31000110 

31000111 

31000112 

31000113 

31000114 

31000115 

31000116 

31000117 

31000118 

31000119 

31000120 

31000121 

31000122 

31000123 

31000124 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

lnt'I Student Health Insurance Fee ............................................................... G.4 

Intl Student Service Fee ................................................................................. G.4 

International Student Program ..................................................................... G.5 

English Language Institute ............................................................................. G.5 

SACS-COC ......................................................................................................... G.5 

Graduate Continuing Education ................................................................... G.5 

Center for Online Learning and Teaching Technology ............................... G.5 

College of Business and Entrepreneurship-Instruction Support ............... G.5 

Special Projects COBE ..................................................................................... G.5 

BizFest .............................................................................................................. G.5 

College of Business and Entrepreneurship-Discretionary ......................... G.5 

College of Education and P-16 Integration-Instruction Support ............... G.5 

Special Projects COE ....................................................................................... G.5 

College of Engineering and Computer Science-Instruction Support ........ G.5 

Manufacturing Center .................................................................................... G.5 

Engr Hi Bay Operating .................................................................................... G.5 

Engineering Special ......................................................................................... G.5 

Special Projects-College of Engineering and Computer Science .............. G.5 

Engineering Student Activity ......................................................................... G.5 

Engineering Symposium Events .................................................................... G.5 

Mfg RGV STARS ............................................................................................... G.5 

Rapid Response-Industry Prj ......................................................................... G.5 

College of Fine Arts-Instruction Support ...................................................... G.6 

Patron Of The Arts .......................................................................................... G.6 

Art-Cong Ed Courses ....................................................................................... G.6 

Special Projects College of Fine Arts ............................................................ G.6 

Dance Program ................................................................................................ G.6 

Ballet Folklorico ............................................................................................... G.6 

Music Ed Workshop ........................................................................................ G.6 

Mariachi ........................................................................................................... G.6 

M.13 



Cost Center 

31000125 

31000126 

31000127 

31000128 

31000129 

31000130 

31000131 

31000133 

31000134 

31000135 

31000136 

31000137 

31000138 

31000139 

31000140 

31000141 

31000142 

31000143 

31000144 

31000145 

31000146 

31000147 

31000148 

31000149 

31000150 

31000151 

31000152 

31000154 

31000155 

31000156 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Orchestra Camp .............................................................................................. G.6 

Mariachi Workshop ........................................................................................ G.6 

Theatres ........................................................................................................... G.6 

Music Academy ............................................................................................... G.6 

Music Scholarship ........................................................................................... G.6 

College of Health Affairs-Instruction Support ............................................. G.6 

Special Projects College of Health Affairs .................................................... G.6 

Wellness Program ........................................................................................... G.6 

OT Pgm Conferences/Workshops ................................................................. G.6 

Social Work Special ......................................................................................... G.6 

Speech And Hearing ....................................................................................... G.6 

College of Liberal Arts-Instruction Support ................................................. G.6 

Mex-Am Studies Program .............................................................................. G. 7 

Community Contracts .................................................................................... G.7 

Special Projects-College of Liberal Arts ........................................................ G. 7 

Communication Exchange ............................................................................. G.7 

Student Newspaper ........................................................................................ G.7 

Magazine SSF ................................................................................................... 6.7 

Bronc Radio ...................................................................................................... G. 7 

MLAN Continuing Education Courses ........................................................... G.7 

Spanish Symposiums ...................................................................................... G.7 

College of Sciences-Instruction Support ...................................................... G. 7 

Biology STARS Faculty .................................................................................... G.7 

COS Special Prj/Deans Unrstr ........................................................................ G.7 

Cost Share U Teach ......................................................................................... G. 7 

HHMI Program Support ................................................................................. G.7 

Math & Science Academy .............................................................................. G.7 

COS Science Symposium Events ................................................................... G.7 

Coastal Studies 310 ........................................................................................ G.7 

Coastal Studies Gift Shop ............................................................................... G.7 

M.14 



Cost Center 

31000157 
31000160 
31000161 
31000162 
31000163 
31000164 
31000166 
31000167 
31000170 
31000171 
31000172 
31000173 
31000174 
31000175 
31000177 
31000178 
31000179 
31000180 
31000181 
31000182 
31000183 
31000184 
31000185 
31000186 
31000187 
31000189 
31000190 
31000192 
31000194 
31000199 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Planetaria Project ........................................................................................... G.7 

Designated Investment Income .................................................................... G.7 

Designated Tuition .......................................................................................... G.8 

TPEG Local Adv Res ......................................................................................... G.8 

TPEG Local Adv NR .......................................................................................... G.8 

DT Set Aside Ugrad ......................................................................................... G.8 

DT Set Aside Grad ........................................................................................... G.8 

Bia Reserve ...................................................................................................... G.8 

Insurance .......................................................................................................... G.8 

Online Service Contracts-Instr ....................................................................... G.8 

Emergency Loan Late Pymnt Fee .................................................................. G.8 

Collection Charge Installment Loans ............................................................ G.8 

Econ Oppor Forum .......................................................................................... G.8 

Vendor Rebates ............................................................................................... G.8 

T&F Allowance and Write Offs ...................................................................... G.8 

Online Credit Card Fee ................................................................................... G.8 

Non-Res Instruction Fee ................................................................................. G.8 

Online Service Contracts ................................................................................ G.8 

Bursar ............................................................................................................... G.8 

Financial Aid Records Coll.. ............................................................................ G.8 

Tax Compliance ............................................................................................... G.8 

TGSL EFT Interest. ........................................................................................... G.8 

lnstlmnt Process Fee ...................................................................................... G.9 

Em Loan Process Fee ...................................................................................... G.9 

Late Registratn Fee ......................................................................................... G.9 

Utilities Designated-EG .................................................................................. G.9 

Late Pymnt Fee ................................................................................................ G.9 

Instructional Facilities .................................................................................... G.9 

University Services Fee .................................................................................. G.9 

Testing Fees ..................................................................................................... G.9 

M.15 



Cost Center 

31000202 

31000203 

31000204 

31000205 

31000206 

31000207 

31000208 

31000209 

31000210 

31000211 

31000212 

31000213 

31000214 

31000215 

31000217 

31000218 

31000219 

31000220 

31000221 

31000222 

31000223 

31000225 

31000226 

31000227 

31000228 

31000229 

31000230 

31000231 

31000233 

31000234 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Educator Training ............................................................................................ G.9 

Special Project-Student Success ................................................................... G.9 

Financial Aid Allowance ................................................................................. G.9 

Federal CWS Match ........................................................................................ G.9 

Loan Default Prevention ................................................................................ G.9 

Student Acessibility Services ......................................................................... G.9 

Pal Housing ...................................................................................................... G.9 

Tex Preps .......................................................................................................... G.9 

Student Employment Initiative ..................................................................... G.9 

Career Day ....................................................................................................... G.9 

Comm Merit Scholarship ............................................................................... G.9 

Registrar Designated ...................................................................................... G.9 

Graduation Fee ................................................................................................ G.10 

Student Enrollment ........................................................................................ G.10 

P-16 Initiatives ................................................................................................. G.10 

Undergrad Admin Ofc Operations ................................................................ G.10 

New Student Orientation ............................................................................... G.10 

TCCNS Board Contract .................................................................................... G.10 

Cheerleader Special ........................................................................................ G.10 

Student Involvement Marketing ................................................................... G.10 

Imagine College ............................................................................................... G.10 

UTRGV Scholars ............................................................................................... G.10 

New Student Recruitment ............................................................................. G.10 

Transfer Center ............................................................................................... G.10 

Student Enrollment Communications .......................................................... G.10 

IC Educ Outreach Prgms ................................................................................. G.10 

Educational Outreach ..................................................................................... G.10 

Student Rights and Responsibilities ............................................................. G.10 

Tutoring ............................................................................................................ G.10 

Student Learning ............................................................................................. G.10 

M.16 



Cost Center 

31000235 

31000236 

31000239 

31000240 

31000241 

31000243 

31000244 

31000245 

31000246 

31000247 

31000250 

31000251 

31000252 

31000253 

31000254 

31000255 

31000256 

31000257 

31000258 

31000260 

31000261 

31000262 

31000263 

31000266 

31000268 

31000269 

31000274 

31000276 

31000277 

31000280 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Special Project Undergraduate ..................................................................... G.10 

Veterans Affairs Allowance ........................................................................... G.10 

Academic Advising Center-Designated ........................................................ G.11 

Graduate Student Advising & Service Fee ................................................... G.11 

Graduate School Application Fee .................................................................. G.11 

Graduate Incentives-Graduate College ........................................................ G.11 

Graduate Incentives ....................................................................................... G.11 

Special Project-Academic Affairs .................................................................. G.11 

Faculty Start Up ............................................................................................... G.11 

Accounting & Finance Fees (Records & Nsf) ............................................... G.11 

Scholarships-Msa Scholars ............................................................................. G.11 

Athletics Special Projects ............................................................................... G.11 

Baseball Camp ................................................................................................. G.11 

Baseball Fundraising ....................................................................................... G.11 

Boys and Girls Bsktball ................................................................................... G.11 

Merchandise Resale ....................................................................................... G.11 

Corporate Sponsorship .................................................................................. G.11 

Womens Basketball Fundraising ................................................................... G.11 

Athletics Fundraisers ...................................................................................... G.11 

Volleyball Camp .............................................................................................. G.11 

Women Basketball Camp ............................................................................... G.11 

Mother Daughter Program ............................................................................ G.11 

Computer Science Activity ............................................................................. G.12 

Community Hist Archaeology ........................................................................ G.12 

Coop Pharm Appl Fee ..................................................................................... G.12 

Computer Science-Instruction Support ........................................................ G.12 

CIS Qumt .......................................................................................................... G.12 

HS to Univ Prgms & Tstg Svcs ........................................................................ G.12 

FESTIBA ............................................................................................................. G.12 

Collaboration for Ethics in Pr ......................................................................... G.12 

M.17 



Cost Center 

31000281 

31000282 

31000286 

31000287 

31000288 

31000289 

31000290 

31000292 

31000293 

31000295 

31000297 

31000300 

31000318 

31000319 

31000320 

31000321 

31000323 

31000324 

31000326 

31000331 

31000332 

31000334 

31000335 

31000336 

31000337 

31000338 

31000339 

31000340 

31000341 

31000342 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 
Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Gelman Const' I Scholars ................................................................................. G.12 

Physician Asst Special.. ................................................................................... G.12 

Art Foundry ...................................................................................................... G.12 

Men's Basketball Gifts .................................................................................... G.12 

Womens Golf Gifts .......................................................................................... G.12 

Donations Health Science .............................................................................. G.12 

Winter Tourist Research ................................................................................ G.12 

COFA Donations .............................................................................................. G.12 

COBA Endowment (Foundation) ................................................................... G.12 

ENCS Enhancements ....................................................................................... G.12 

French Studies ................................................................................................. G.12 

Chapel Maint Gifts .......................................................................................... G.12 

SAS Jumpstart Program .................................................................................. G.13 

Facilities Renovation & Repairs-Brownsville ............................................... G.13 

Facilities Renovation & Repairs-Edinburg .................................................... G.13 

Vehicle Replacement ...................................................................................... G.13 

Institutional Translation & Interpreting ....................................................... G.13 

Legacy Scholars-Brownsville .......................................................................... G.13 

Biomedical Sciences Program Fees ............................................................... G.13 

Loan Application Fees .................................................................................... G.13 

Loan Late Payment Fees ................................................................................ G.13 

Returned Check Fees ...................................................................................... G.13 

Study Abroad and International Exchange Application Fees .................... G.13 

TV Activity ........................................................................................................ G.13 

Equip-Provost/EVP .......................................................................................... G.13 

Equip-Information Tech ................................................................................. G.13 

Equip-Student Success ................................................................................... G.13 

Library Books and Materials .......................................................................... G.13 

Equip-Inst Advancement ................................................................................ G.13 

Equip-Finance & Admin .................................................................................. G.13 

M.18 



Cost Center 

31000343 

31000344 

31000345 

31000346 

31000347 

31000349 

31000353 

31000354 

31000355 

31000356 

31000357 

31000358 

31000359 

31000361 

31000362 

31000363 

31000364 

31000365 

31000366 

31000367 

31000368 

31000655 

31900001 

31900002 

31900003 

31900004 

31900005 

31900006 

31900007 

31900008 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 
Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Equip-Govt & Comm Rel.. .............................................................................. G.13 

Equip-Operations ............................................................................................ G.13 

Equip-President ............................................................................................... G.14 

Equip-Research ................................................................................................ G.14 

Equip-Unallocated .......................................................................................... G.14 

Dean of Students-Desg ................................................................................... G.14 

Facilities Renewal ........................................................................................... G.14 

Information Technologies IS .......................................................................... G.14 

Technology Services AS .................................................................................. G.14 

Telecom Services IS ........................................................................................ G.14 

Telephone Services Srv Dpt IS ....................................................................... G.14 

Computing Sys Maintenance IS ..................................................................... G.14 

Data Center IS .................................................................................................. G.14 

Telecom Circuits AS ........................................................................................ G.14 

Application Development IS .......................................................................... G.14 

IT Infrastructure IS .......................................................................................... G.14 

Project Management Office IS ...................................................................... G.14 

IT Help Services AS .......................................................................................... G.14 

Desktop Support IS ......................................................................................... G.14 

Data & Network Security AS .......................................................................... G.14 

Collaborative Technologies AS ...................................................................... G.14 

Debt Serv Pmts ................................................................................................ G.14 

MSRDP-lnstruction ......................................................................................... G.15 

MSRDP-Academic Support ............................................................................ G.15 

MSRDP-Research ............................................................................................. G.15 

MSRDP-Student Service ................................................................................. G.15 

DSRIP-Hospital & Clinics ................................................................................. G.15 

Special Items-Permanent Health Fund-Student Service ............................ G.15 

Special Items-Tobacco Fund Allocation-Research ...................................... G.15 

Lease Funds-Academic Support .................................................................... G.15 

M.19 



Cost Center 

31900009 
32000001 
32000002 
32000003 
32000004 
32000005 
32000006 
32000007 
32000008 
32000009 
32000012 
32000013 
32000014 
32000015 
32000017 
32000021 
34000001 
34000004 
41000001 
41000002 
41000003 
41000004 
41000005 
41000006 
41000007 
41000008 
41000009 
41000010 
41000011 
41000012 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Lease Funds-Oper & Maintenance ............................................................... G.15 

Technology Resources .................................................................................... F.1 

Construction Services ..................................................................................... F.1 

Ground Services - Edinburg ........................................................................... F.1 

Warehouse Services - Edinburg .................................................................... F.1 

Janitorial Services - Edinburg ......................................................................... F.1 

Central Utility Plant - Edinburg ..................................................................... F.1 

Chiller Maintenance - Edinburg ..................................................................... F.1 

Charter Services .............................................................................................. F.1 

Print Shop-Edinburg ........................................................................................ F.1 

Utility Payment ................................................................................................ F.1 

E&G Credit Services ........................................................................................ F.1 

Non-E&G Credit Services ............................................................................... F.1 

Vehicle Services - Edinburg ............................................................................ F.1 

Facilities-Support Services ............................................................................. F.1 

Print Shop-Brownsville ................................................................................... F.1 

Indirect Cost Recovery ................................................................................... G.15 

ICR-lntellectual Property ................................................................................ G.15 

AES Athletics Revenue .................................................................................... H.3 

Administration Athletics ................................................................................ H.3 

Mens Baseball ................................................................................................. H.4 

Mens Tennis .................................................................................................... H.4 

Womens Tennis ............................................................................................... H.4 

Mens Cross Country Track ............................................................................. H.4 

Women's Cross Country Track ...................................................................... H.4 

Mens Golf ......................................................................................................... H.4 

Womens Golf ................................................................................................... H.4 

Mens Basketball.. ............................................................................................ H.4 

Men's Soccer ................................................................................................... H.4 

Women's Soccer ............................................................................................. H.4 

M.20 



Cost Center 

41000013 
41000014 
41000015 
41000016 
41000017 
41000018 
41000019 
41000020 
41000021 
41000022 
41000024 
41000025 
42000001 
42000002 
42000003 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 

Alphabetical Index By Cost Center 

Cost Center Title 

Womens Volleyball ......................................................................................... H.4 

Womens Basketball ........................................................................................ H.4 

Sports Information .......................................................................................... H.4 

Training Room ................................................................................................. H.4 

Athletic Insurance ........................................................................................... H.4 

Athletics Awards ............................................................................................. H.4 

Officials Security .............................................................................................. H.4 

Athletic Academic Support ............................................................................ H.5 

Athletics Marketing ........................................................................................ H.5 

Team Guarantees ............................................................................................ H.5 

Athletics Maintenance & Utilities - Edinburg .............................................. H.5 

Admin Supp Chrg-Athletics ............................................................................ H.5 

AES Housing Revenue ..................................................................................... H.6 

Student Hall Deposits ..................................................................................... H.6 

Bronc Village .................................................................................................... H.6 

M.21 










